

Foscadh Housing: Chief Executive Officer (https://www.activelink.ie/node/115027)



Chief Executive Officer

About The Role

Foscadh Housing is seeking an accomplished and visionary Chief Executive Officer (CEO) to provide strategic leadership and operational oversight in delivering high-quality, affordable housing. The CEO will be responsible for guiding the organisation in fulfilling its mission, ensuring robust governance, financial sustainability, and adherence to regulatory requirements.

This position demands a highly skilled, empathetic and innovative leader capable of steering Foscadh Housing towards its strategic objectives, with a strong dedication to transparency, accountability, and social responsibility.

For more information, click <u>here</u> (https://2into3.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Foscadh-Housing-Association-CEO-Candidate-Briefing-Document.pdf) to view the candidate briefing document.

About Foscadh Housing Association

Foscadh Housing Association is a not-for-profit Approved Housing Body (AHB) dedicated to providing safe, secure, and affordable housing for individuals and families in need. Operating under the regulations of the Approved Housing Bodies Regulatory Authority (AHBRA) and the Charities Regulator, the organisation is committed to delivering high quality housing solutions that support community sustainability, tenant engagement, and social inclusion.

For more information, please visit <u>foscadhhousing.ie</u> (<u>https://www.foscadhhousing.ie/</u>).

How To Apply

This recruitment campaign is being managed exclusively by 2into3 on behalf of Foscadh Housing. For an informal discussion about this position, please contact **Aoibh O'Shea** at aoibh.oshea@2into3.com (mailto:aoibh.oshea@2into3.com) or + 353 86 013 1561. To apply, please send your CV and Cover Letter outlining how your experience aligns with the requirements of the role. The closing date for applications is **2 May 2025**.



Region Co Louth

Date Entered/Updated 10th Apr, 2025

Expiry Date 2nd May, 2025 **Attachment** Size

<u>Foscadh Housing Association - CEO - Candidate Briefing Document.pdf</u>

1.23 MB

Source URL: https://www.activelink.ie/vacancies/community/115027-foscadh-housing-chief-executive-officer